"ҚазТрансОйл" акционерлік қоғамы

Акционерное общество "КазТрансОйл" "KazTransOil" Joint Stock Company

Press release

Nur-Sultan, December 10, 2020

"KazTransOil" JSC and "Caspian Pipeline Consortium" JSC discussed issues of cooperation in 2021

Dimash Dossanov, General Director of "KazTransOil" JSC, and Nikolay Gorban, General Director of the "Caspian Pipeline Consortium" JSC, discussed the issues of execution of the contract for the provision of maintenance, repair and emergency response services of oil pipeline system at the objects of the "Caspian Pipeline Consortium-K" JSC in the Republic of Kazakhstan. The parties also outlined priorities for cooperation in 2021.

Recall that in 2018, "KazTransOil" JSC signed a contract with "Caspian Pipeline Consortium-K" JSC for the provision of maintenance, repair and emergency response services at the facilities of the "Caspian Pipeline Consortium" JSC oil pipeline system in the territory of the Republic of Kazakhstan for 2018-2023.

For reference:

"KazTransOil" JSC – the national operator of the Republic of Kazakhstan for the main oil pipeline. It is part of the "KazMunayGas" JSC Groups. It owns a diversified network of main oil pipelines with a length of 5.4 thousand km. Transports oil to Kazakhstan's refineries and for export in 5 directions: "Atyrau-Samara" and "Kazakhstan-China oil pipelines", the port of Aktau (loading oil into tankers), transshipment to the CPC system, and the railway (loading into tanks). "KazTransOil" JSC's production facilities are located in Mangistau, Atyrau, West Kazakhstan, Aktobe, Pavlodar, Karaganda, Kyzylorda, Almaty, Turkestan, North Kazakhstan regions of Kazakhstan, Nur-Sultan and Shymkent.

Public Relations and Internal Communications Department of "KazTransOil" JSC